
  
 

FAYETTEVILLE PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION  

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 

https://www.faypwc.com/bids/ 

Bid Addendum 

PWC Number: PWC2425077 
Bid Title: THREE (3) CONTINUOUS RATED 67KV DELTA TO 13.09 Y/7.56KV 

WITH LTC RATED 24/35.8/44.8 MVA POWER TRANSFORMERS AT 
ONAN, ONAF, ONAF 

Bid Opening Date and Time: June 26, 2025, 2:00 pm 
Addendum Number: 5 

Addendum Date: June 12, 2025 
Procurement Advisor: Carla Wint 

procurement@faypwc.com 
 

1. Return one properly executed copy of this addendum with bid response or prior to the Bid Opening 
Date/Time listed above. 
 

2. The solicitation is hereby modified as follows:  
 

M1 Bid Schedule. The IFB schedule has been revised to extend the IFB schedule.  
 

 Action Responsibility Date/Time 
Submit Written Questions   Bidders   Wednesday, June 4, 2025 
Provide Response to Questions PWC Tuesday, June 15, 2025 
Submit IFB  Bidders   Thursday, June 26, 2025 
Target Commission Date PWC Wednesday, August 13, 2025 
Target Council Date PWC Monday, August 25, 2025 
Award /Sale of Goods Agreement PWC Monday, September 15, 2025 
Preferred Delivery Awarded Bidder June 4, 2027 

  
  
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.faypwc.com/bids/


Solicitation Number:  PWC2425077   Page 2 
Addendum Number:  5 
 

2 
 

 

Failure to acknowledge receipt of this addendum may result in rejection of the response 
 
Check ONE of the following options:  

☐ Bid has not been mailed.  Any changes resulting from this addendum are included in our bid 
response. 

☐ Bid has been mailed.  No changes resulted from this addendum. 

☐ Bid has been mailed.  Changes resulting from this addendum are as follows: 

 

Execute Addendum:  

Offeror:  

Authorized Signature:  

Name and Titled (Typed):  

Date:  
 


